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RE: MAHONING COUNTY
J & H MOBILE HOME PARK
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM
PWS ID#OF-15000712

2110 East Aurora Rd.
Twinsburg, Ohio 44087

August 18, 2008

Mr. Joe Lamonica, Owner
J & H Mobile Home Park
4616 Park Dale Ave.
Canton, OH 44718

SUBJECT: CCR VIOLATIONS

Dear Mr. Lamonica:

Ohio EPA received the 2006 Consumer Confidence Report (CCR) for
the J & H Mobile Home Park on September 5, 2006. The CCR was reviewed for the required
contact. Based on our review, the J & H Mobile Home Park's public water system is in violation of
the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rules 3745-96-01 through 04 for failure to comply with the
CCR requirements, the following violations were noted:

1. The Table of Detected Contaminants Was not included in the report.

2. Some or all of the required definitions for terms used in the report were not included in the
report.

Be sure to correct the violation(s) as appropriate in your next CCR. The next report for calendar
year 2007 must be sent to your customers by no later than July 1, 2008. A copy of the CCR along
with a Certification Form must be submitted to the Northeast District Office at the above address.
Violations in future reports may result in further enforcement action.

The CCR template and template guide are accessible on our Web site: www.epa.stateoh.us/ddaqw.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (330) 963-1121.

Sincerel y,

Core(y u rj^ it a tn^

Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

CKIams

cc:	 Mahoning County Health Department
Ohio EPA, Central Office, DDAGW/IMS
Kim Etters, Ohio EPA, NEDO, DDAGW
Steve Kollar, Manager
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